
9-9

6

1

4

9

Oscillating
cylinder

5

1
1

Front
propeller shaft

1

1

Rear
propeller shaft

Transmission

Front axle

Rear axle

Tire

1

7

5

11

Transmission
protect cover

3

Swing bearing

88

Pivot pin

2

11

10

10

GROUP  5  POWER TRAIN SYSTEM

Item

·Tightening torque

1

2

3

4

5

6

M10×1.0

M12×1.75

M12×1.75

M16×2.0

M20×1.5

M20×2.5

5.9±0.6

12.2±1.3

12.8±3.0

29.6±3.2

50±0.5

29.6±3.2

42.7±4.3

88.2±9.4

92.6±21.7

214±23.1

362±3.6

214±23.1

Size kgf·m lbf·ft Item

7

8

9

10

11

-

M20×2.5

M20×2.5

M22×1.5

M24×2.0

M24×3.0

-

39±4.2

57.8±6.4

69.4±10.4

100±10.7

100±10

-

282±30.4

418±46.3

502±75.2

723±77.4

723±72.3

-

Size kgf·m lbf·ft

20W79CM08



9-10

2

2

2
2

1

2

Foot board(LH)

2

2

2

2

3

3

2

2

Foot board(RH)

Front fender(LH)

Tool box assy

Rear fender(LH)

Rear fender(RH)

Front fender(RH)

2 Lower frame

Wheel chock

Item

·Tightening torque

1

2

M10×1.5

M12×1.75

6.9±1.4

12.8±3.0

49.9±10.1

92.6±21.7

Size kgf·m lbf·ft

COVER AND FOOT BOARD

20W79CM09

Item

3

-

M20×2.5

-

57.9±8.7

-

419±62.9

-

Size kgf·m lbf·ft


